INDIA GOVERNMENT MINT
(A UNIT OF SPMCIL)
[WHOLLY OWNED BY GOVERNMENT OF INDIA] L&
IDA.PHASE.II, HCL POST, CHERLAPALLY, HYDERABAD- 500 051 PAFORMATIIN

Sub: Advertisement No0.02/2023- Recruitment to the post of Junior
Technician{Electroplating) at W-1 Level- Declaration of Final Result.

F.No.1-240/Per./Rect./2023-24/.3 Y| & Dated.04.03.2024

NOTICE

The India Government Mint, Hyderabad had declared 2 list of 05 candidates who have been
provisionally shortlisted for document verification based on the performance of the individual
candidates in the online examination after due consideration of their merit, individual categories &
vacancy position vide notice even number dated 03.02.2024.

2. Document verification was held on 15.02.2024 at India Government Mint, Hyderabad in
which all the 05 candidates have appeared. Accordingly, based on the verification of otiginal
documents provided by the candidates and their recommendation by the Selection committee, the
following candidates have been Provisionally Recommended for Appointment to the post of
Junior Technician(Electroplating) at W-1 Level subject to the verification of all original documents,
verification of Character & Antecedents, Medical Standards of the Candidate from the concerned
Authorities.

S.No | Roll No. Name Category Shortlisted Marks
Against Secured
Category
01. | 1510000147 KESHAV SHIVAJI | UR/GEN UR/GEN 91
DAHATONDE
02. | 1110000184 ARUN MOHAN M OBC-NCL UR/GEN 90
03. | 1510000176 MOHIT RAJENDRA | UR/GEN UR/GEN 88
CHATUR
04. | 1110000131 SHIBIN § OBC-NCL OBC-NCL 88
05. | 1510000250 AROMAL S S UR/GEN UR/GEN 83

3. Further, a consolidated Reserve/Wait list is being maintained by this Mint. The Validity of
the Reserve/Wait List Panel shall be of One Yeat as per the SPMCIL Recruitment Policy.

4. Cut-off marks for selection to the post of Jumior Technician(Electroplating) 1s as

follows: _
Categoty OBC- UR/Gen
NCL
Cut-off Marks 88 83

5. The above result is purely provisional and subject to the candidate fulfilling all the eligibility
conditions prescribed for the post of Junior Technician(Electroplating) in the Advertisement
No.02/2023 and also subject to thorough verification of their identity with reference to their
photographs, signatures, handwritings, etc., on the application forms, admission certificates, etc. If,
on verification, it is found that the recommended candidate does not fulfil any of the eligibility
conditions, he will not be considered for appointment. The candidature of these candidates is
PROVISIONAL subject to their being found eligible in all respects.




6. Although utmost care has been taken while preparation of this result, the possibility of errors
creeping into preparation of the result may not be ruled out. In such circumstances, IGMH reserves
the right to rectify inadvertent errors, if any.

7. Matks list of all the candidates who had appeared in the online examination is fl@
o

uploaded on the website along with this result.
/54 /\?J,,r

J SRI HARSHA)
Deputy Manager (Legal),
For Unit HR Head.
Aotololeok

04" March, 2024



POST

JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT'
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT

ROLL_NO

1110000105
1110000125
1110000131
1110000184
1110000188
1110000217
1110000228
1110000245
1110000250
1110000303
1210000159
1210000200
1210000269
1210000363
1210000379
1210000408
1210000411
1210000454
1210000467
1210000557
1210000602
1210000630
1210000754
1210000915
1210001128
1210001155
1210001267
1310000766
1310000893
1310001320
1310001386
1310001416

REGT_NO NAME

347008384 ANOOP A
347009679 SYAMKUMAR A S
347008315 SHIBIN S
347009716 ARUN MOHAN M
347004107 HARSH PAL
347010454 B RAMKUMAR
347011455 AKSHAY R
347010579 ROSHAN S
347008862 AROMALS S
347004655 VIJEESH VS
347009519 CHANDNI BHARTI
347010347 NAINA SONI
347008805 PARVES KHAN
347006951 MOHIT KUMAR
347010371 KARTIKEY PATEL
347000483 ABHISHEK VERMA
347007122 ABHISHEK KUMAR
347000389 ASHUTOSH KATIYAR
347007140 ABHISHEK
347010275 DARPAN VISHWAKARMA
347003539 ROHIT KUMAR YADAV
347006567 ANKIT VERMA
347009945 AAKASH RAJPUT
347004800 AKANKSHA SAVITA
347009883 ANKITA GAUTAM
347009220 AKANKSHA MISHRA
347001828 MOHD AMAN
347003784 SRIKANTHAK S

347008754 SARTHAK SURESH MAHANKAR

347000452 SAHIL SANTOSH VIRULKAR
347003509 SUHAILJ
347008642 GANESH RAMESHWAR BAN

17
12
18
20

11
17
17
17

10
12

13
10

11
17
11
17

21
11

()}

10

11
10

52
54
70
70
54
32
56
54
66
70
38
22
50
56
38
40
30
32
38
46
48
44
56
44
34
30
76
40
48
50
64
38

69
66
88
90
60
43
73
71
83
78
48
34
58
69
48
44
41
49
49
55
65
53
77
55
43
36
83
50
55
61
74
47



JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT

1310001436
1510000147
1510000176
1510000227
1510000428
1510000521
1510000611

347005713 AFSALAS

347000258 KESHAV SHIVAJI DAHATONDE
347003033 MOHIT RAJENDRA CHATUR
347001356 SAHIL RASUL DESHMUKH
347007804 OMKAR SANJAY GOKA

347010660 ROHIT ANAND KHAPRE

347002007 ROHAN SHYAMBIHARI KUSHWAHA

15
18
16

13
13

66
76
70
62
46
56
50

71
91
88
78
54
69
63



