INDIA GOVERNMENT MINT

(A UNIT OF SPMCIL)

[WHOLLY OWNED BY GOVERNMENT OF INDIA] IDA.PHASE.II, HCL POST, CHERLAPALLY, HYDERABAD- 500 051



Sub: Advertisement No.02/2023- Recruitment to the post of Junior Technician(Electroplating) at W-1 Level- Declaration of Final Result.

F.No.I-240/Per./Rect./2023-24/2418

Dated.04.03.2024

NOTICE

The India Government Mint, Hyderabad had declared a list of **05** candidates who have been provisionally shortlisted for document verification based on the performance of the individual candidates in the online examination after due consideration of their merit, individual categories & vacancy position vide notice even number dated 03.02.2024.

2. Document verification was held on 15.02.2024 at India Government Mint, Hyderabad in which all the 05 candidates have appeared. Accordingly, based on the verification of original documents provided by the candidates and their recommendation by the Selection committee, the following candidates have been **Provisionally Recommended** for Appointment to the post of **Junior Technician(Electroplating)** at W-1 Level subject to the verification of all original documents, verification of Character & Antecedents, Medical Standards of the Candidate from the concerned Authorities.

S.No	Roll No.	Name	Category	Shortlisted Against	Marks Secured
				Category	
01.	1510000147	KESHAV SHIVAJI	UR/GEN	UR/GEN	91
		DAHATONDE			
02.	1110000184	ARUN MOHAN M	OBC-NCL	UR/GEN	90
03.	1510000176	MOHIT RAJENDRA	UR/GEN	UR/GEN	88
:		CHATUR			
04.	1110000131	SHIBIN S	OBC-NCL	OBC-NCL	88
05.	1510000250	AROMAL S S	UR/GEN	UR/GEN	83

- 3. Further, a consolidated Reserve/Wait list is being maintained by this Mint. The Validity of the Reserve/Wait List Panel shall be of One Year as per the SPMCIL Recruitment Policy.
 - 4. Cut-off marks for selection to the post of Junior Technician(Electroplating) is as follows:

Category	OBC-	UR/Gen
	NCL	
Cut-off Marks	88	83

5. The above result is purely provisional and subject to the candidate fulfilling all the eligibility conditions prescribed for the post of Junior Technician(Electroplating) in the Advertisement No.02/2023 and also subject to thorough verification of their identity with reference to their photographs, signatures, handwritings, etc., on the application forms, admission certificates, etc. If, on verification, it is found that the recommended candidate does not fulfil any of the eligibility conditions, he will not be considered for appointment. The candidature of these candidates is **PROVISIONAL** subject to their being found eligible in all respects.

6. Although utmost care has been taken while preparation of this result, the possibility of errors creeping into preparation of the result may not be ruled out. In such circumstances, IGMH reserves the right to rectify inadvertent errors, if any.

7. Marks list of all the candidates who had appeared in the online examination is being

uploaded on the website along with this result.

(J SRI HARSHA) The Deputy Manager (Legal),
For Unit HR Head.

04th March, 2024

POST	ROLL_NO	REGT_NO	NAME	T1_GA_30	T2_TS_120	TOTAL_150
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1110000105	347008384	ANOOP A	17	52	69
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1110000125	347009679	SYAMKUMAR A S	12	54	66
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1110000131	347008315	SHIBIN S	18	70	88
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1110000184	347009716	ARUN MOHAN M	20	70	90
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1110000188	347004107	HARSH PAL	6	54	60
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1110000217	347010454	B RAMKUMAR	11	32	43
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1110000228	347011455	AKSHAY R	17	56	73
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1110000245	347010579	ROSHAN S	17	54	71
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1110000250	347008862	AROMAL S S	17	66	83
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1110000303	347004655	VIJEESH VS	8	70	78
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1210000159	347009519	CHANDNI BHARTI	10	38	48
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1210000200	347010347	NAINA SONI	12	22	34
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1210000269	347008805	PARVES KHAN	8	50	58
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1210000363	347006951	MOHIT KUMAR	13	56	69
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1210000379	347010371	KARTIKEY PATEL	10	38	48
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1210000408	347000483	ABHISHEK VERMA	4	40	44
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1210000411	. 347007122	ABHISHEK KUMAR	11	30	41
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1210000454	347000389	ASHUTOSH KATIYAR	17	32	49
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1210000467	347007140	ABHISHEK	11	38	49
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1210000557	347010275	DARPAN VISHWAKARMA	9	46	55
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1210000602	347003539	ROHIT KUMAR YADAV	17	48	65
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1210000630	347006567	ANKIT VERMA	9	44	53
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1210000754	347009945	AAKASH RAJPUT	21	56	77
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1210000915	347004800	AKANKSHA SAVITA	11	44	55
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1210001128	347009883	ANKITA GAUTAM	9	34	43
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1210001155	347009220	AKANKSHA MISHRA	6	30	36
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1210001267	347001828	MOHD AMAN	7	76	83
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1310000766	347003784	SRIKANTHA K S	10	40	50
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1310000893	347008754	SARTHAK SURESH MAHANKAR	7	48	55
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1310001320	347000452	SAHIL SANTOSH VIRULKAR	11	50	61
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1310001386	347003509	SUHAIL J	10	64	74
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1310001416	347008642	GANESH RAMESHWAR BAN	9	38	47

JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT '	1310001436	347005713 AFSAL A S	5	66	71
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1510000147	347000258 KESHAV SHIVAJI DAHATONDE	15	76	91
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1510000176	347003033 MOHIT RAJENDRA CHATUR	18	70	88
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1510000227	347001356 SAHIL RASUL DESHMUKH	16	62	78
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1510000428	347007804 OMKAR SANJAY GOKA	8	46	54
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1510000521	347010660 ROHIT ANAND KHAPRE	13	56	69
JR.TECHNICIAN(ELECTROPLATING) AT 1	1510000611	347002007 ROHAN SHYAMBIHARI KUSHWAHA	13	50	63